
 BOLOGNA CONSORTIAL STUDIES PROGRAM 
Spring 2024 

Monday, January 8 Arrival & Welcome at Hotel Cavour, Via Goito, 4 (ph. 051 
228111). 

6 pm Brief welcome meeting at BCSP office. Meet in hotel lobby with 
BCSP representatives.  

Tuesday, January 9 
10 am – 6 pm 

Orientation Meeting 1 – Bring your passport and UNIBO 
letter stamped by Italian Consulate - IU-BCSP OFFICE, 
Via Malcontenti, 3 

7.30 pm BCSP welcome dinner: Ristorante Nino, Via Volturno, 9/c 
Bologna 

Wednesday, January 10 
11 am 

Orientation - Meeting on “Safety in Bologna” with Police Official 
from local Questura - IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

11.30 am Information session on BCSP Language courses and 
Italian Language test with Prof. Andrea Ricci, BCSP 
Resident Director and BCSP instructors - IU-BCSP 
OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3  

3 pm Orientation Meeting 2 - General information about life in 
Bologna – PPT presentation on logistics and transportation - IU-
BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Thursday, January 11 
8.20 am 

Permesso di Soggiorno. Submit documents to Post Office, 
Piazza Minghetti, 1. BCSP will assist you in this 
procedure. Bring passport; “marca da bollo da 16 euro”; 
credit card or cash 

Late morning - afternoon Move into your housing 
Friday, January 12 
9.30 am – 6 pm 

Excursion, Pasta Making and Lunch at Agriturismo Al di là 
del fiume, Marzabotto - Meet at IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via 
Malcontenti, 3 

Monday, January 15 – 
Friday, January 19 
10 am – 12.30 pm 

BCSP Language & Culture Course (Language session 
begins) - IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Monday, January 15 
3 pm 

General Pre-Academic Meeting with BCSP Resident Director, 
Prof. Andrea Ricci. IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 and 
visit to Sala Borsa Library to collect membership card. - Bring 
your 4 Italian passport size photos and UNIBO badge. 

Tuesday, January 16 
2 pm – 6 pm 

Cultural component of the Language & Culture course 
(1): Cibo e vino nel patrimonio gastronomico italiano - 
Lecture by Prof. Massimo Montanari and visit to Enoteca 
Italiana  

Wednesday, January 17 
2.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

Cultural component of the Language & Culture course 
(2): Presentation on Bologna and guided tour – Prof. 
Benevolo 

FROM  
Thursday, January 18 

Individual Advising with Prof. Andrea Ricci, Resident 
Director - BCSP OFFICE - Sign-up sheet at Reception. 

Monday, January 22 – 
Friday, January 26 
10 am – 12.30 pm 

BCSP Language & Culture Course continues - IU-BCSP 
OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Tuesday, January 23 
2 pm – 4 pm 

BCSP Cultural component of the Language & Culture 
course (3): - Lecture by Prof. Massimo Montanari - IU-
BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

https://www.aldiladelfiume.it/
https://www.aldiladelfiume.it/


Monday, January 29 
10 am – 5 pm 

BCSP Language Course – Introductory Part - Final Exam - 
IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Monday, January 29 UNIBO Humanities courses begin 
 

Tuesday, January 30 
2 pm – 4 pm 

Cultural component of the Language & Culture course 
(4): - Lecture by Prof. Massimo Montanari - IU-BCSP 
OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Friday, February 2 
9 am – 5 pm 

Cultural component (5) – Excursion to Castello di 
Torrechiara and Prosciutto di Parma lunch. 
Meet at Bologna Autostazione 

Tuesday, February 6 
5 pm – 7 pm 

BCSP 20th Century Culture course begin 
IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Friday, February 9 
8.30 am – 6 pm 

Cultural component (6) - Excursion to Casa Artusi, 
Forlimpopoli – Piadina romagnola – Seafood lunch at local 
fish restaurant and afternoon in Gabicce monte and 
Rimini. Meet at Bologna Autostazione 

Monday, February 12 
3 pm - 5 pm 

BCSP Art History course begin 
IU-BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Thursday, February 15 
1 pm or 3 pm 

Language & Culture Course, Second Period Begins - IU-
BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Friday, February 16 
3 pm 

BCSP Language Course (cultural part): Final Exam - IU-
BCSP OFFICE, Via Malcontenti, 3 

Friday, March 1 
9 am – 7 pm 

20° Century Course activity TBA 

Friday, March 8 
9 am – 7 pm 

Excursion to Padova by train (mandatory for Art History 
course students) 

Thursday, March 28 to 
Tuesday, April 2 included 

Easter Break 

Friday, April 19 
9 am – 7 pm 

Excursion to Firenze by train (mandatory for Art History 
course students) 

 
Note: all activities in this calendar are mandatory.                                          
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